DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

01 00 00.00 46
01 00 50
011100
01 14 00.00 46
01 1510.10 46
01 22 00.00 10
013000
01 30 01.00 47
0132 01.00 10
013300
013329

01 35 10.00 46

013526
014200
014500
01 4500.15 10

014535
015000

01 56 00.00 46
015719
0171 23.00 44
017419

017800
017823

01 78 24.00 10
0191 00.15
019119

F-35: Special Access Program Facility

165438

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS

10/2015
03/12

08/15

12/13

02/14

08/15

11/20, CHG 2:
10/19, CHG 1:
08/23

08/18, CHG 4:
02/21

07/11

11/20, CHG 4:
02/19, CHG 1:
08/23, CHG 1:
11/23

05/24
11/20, CHG 2:

08/11
08/22
09/2009
02/19

08/11

05/23

05/23

05/23, CHG 3:
05/2023

05/22
02/23

02/21

08/23
08/23
05/24

08/22

08/24

DIVISION 02 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

024100

08/22

DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE

03 30 00

02/19, CHG 7:

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY

04 20 00

11/15, CHG 2:

DIVISION 05 - METALS

0505 20

051200
052100
053000
054000
0550 13
055133

05/22

08/18, CHG 2:
05/15, CHG 1:
05/15, CHG 2:
05/15, CHG 1:
05/17, CHG 1:
02/16, CHG 2:

02/24

05/19

05/21
08/18
08/18
08/18
08/18
02/18

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
FORMS AND ATTACHMENTS

SUMMARY OF WORK

WORK RESTRICTIONS (SWL)

AT/OPSEC SITE SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
PRICE AND PAYMENT PROCEDURES
ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS
ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS
PROJECT SCHEDULE

SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES

SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS AND
REPORTING

SPECIAL PROJECT PROCEDURES FOR EBBING
FIELD

GOVERNMENTAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
SOURCES FOR REFERENCE PUBLICATIONS
QUALITY CONTROL

RESIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CONTRACTOR
MODE (RMS CM)

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AND
CONTROLS

DUST CONTROL

TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS
SURVEY, LAYOUT, AND OTHER DATA
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND
DISPOSAL

CLOSEOUT SUBMITTALS

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA
FACILITY DATA REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING COMMISSIONING

BUILDING ENCLOSURE COMMISSIONING

DEMOLITION

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

UNIT MASONRY

POST-INSTALLED CONCRETE AND MASONRY
ANCHORS

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STEEL JOIST FRAMING

STEEL DECKS

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING
MISCELLANEOUS METAL FABRICATIONS
METAL LADDERS

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



F-35: Special Access Program Facility 165438

DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES

06 10 00 08/16, CHG 2: 11/18 ROUGH CARPENTRY

06 41 16.00 10 08/10, CHG 1: 11/18 PLASTIC-LAMINATE-CLAD ARCHITECTURAL
CABINETS

06 61 16 08/20 SOLID SURFACING FABRICATIONS

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

071113 08/23 BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING

072113 08/23 BOARD AND BLOCK INSULATION
072116 08/23 MINERAL FIBER BLANKET INSULATION
07 2200 08/23 ROOF AND DECK INSULATION

07 27 10 08/23 BUILDING AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

07 27 19.01 08/23 SELF-ADHERING AIR BARRIERS

07 27 26 08/23 FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS
07 27 36 08/23 SPRAY FOAM AIR BARRIERS

07 42 63 05/11, CHG 4: 08/20 FABRICATED WALL PANEL ASSEMBLIES
075419 08/23 POLYVINYL-CHLORIDE ROOFING

07 60 00 08/23 FLASHING AND SHEET METAL

07 84 00 05/10, CHG 1: 08/13 FIRESTOPPING

07 92 00 08/23 JOINT SEALANTS

DIVISION 08 - OPENINGS

081113 08/20 STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES

08 14 00 08/16, CHG 1: 08/18 WOOD DOORS

08 3100 05/17, CHG 1: 08/18 ACCESS DOORS AND PANELS

08 34 46 11/24 RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) SHIELDED DOOR
ASSEMBLIES

08 34 73 11/19, CHG 1: 02/21 SOUND CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLIES

08 44 00 05/19 CURTAIN WALL AND GLAZED ASSEMBLIES

08 71 00 02/16, CHG 4: 02/22 DOOR HARDWARE

08 8100 05/19 GLAZING

08 91 00 08/20 METAL WALL LOUVERS

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES

09 06 00 08/22 SCHEDULES FOR FINISHES

09 22 00 02/10, CHG 2: 08/18 SUPPORTS FOR PLASTER AND GYPSUM BOARD
09 29 00 08/16, CHG 4: 02/20 GYPSUM BOARD

09 3010 08/20 CERAMIC, QUARRY, AND GLASS TILING
095100 08/20 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

09 62 38 08/17, CHG 1: 08/18 STATIC-CONTROL FLOORING

09 65 00 08/10, CHG 3: 08/18 RESILIENT FLOORING

09 67 23.13 11/19 STANDARD RESINOUS FLOORING

09 68 00 11/17, CHG 2: 08/20 CARPETING

09 69 13 11/15, CHG 1: 08/18 RIGID GRID ACCESS FLOORING

09 72 00 08/17, CHG 1: 08/18 WALLCOVERINGS

09 84 20 08/16, CHG 1: 08/18 ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS

09 90 00 02/21 PAINTS AND COATINGS

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

10 14 00.10 08/17, CHG 1: 11/18 EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

10 14 00.20 08/20 INTERIOR SIGNAGE

1021 13 08/20 TOILET COMPARTMENTS

10 26 00 08/20 WALL AND DOOR PROTECTION

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



F-35: Special Access Program Facility

1028 13
1044 16
1051 13

08/20
11/19
08/24

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

111400
118129

11/18
01/22

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

12 24 13
1250 00.13 10
125900
12 61 13
12 93 00

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

1349 20.00 10

DIVISION 21 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

211313

08/20
08/17, CHG 1:
08/17, CHG 1:
08/20
08/17, CHG 1:

10/07

08/20

DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

220000

11/15, CHG 4:

11/18
08/18

08/18

05/21

165438

TOILET ACCESSORIES
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
LOCKERS

PEDESTRIAN CONTROL EQUIPMENT
HORIZONTAL FALL PROTECTION

ROLLER WINDOW SHADES

FURNITURE AND FURNITURE INSTALLATION
SYSTEMS FURNITURE

UPHOLSTERED AUDIENCE SEATING

SITE FURNISHINGS

RFI/EMI SHIELDING

WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, FIRE
PROTECTION

PLUMBING, GENERAL PURPOSE

DIVISION 23 - HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)

230593

2307 00

23 08 00

2309 00
230913

23 09 23.02

232123
233000
235200
2364 10
23 64 26
238123
2383 00.00 20

DIVISION 25 - INTEGRATED AUTOMATION

250511.01

250511.02

250511.04

11/15
02/13, CHG 7:
05/23

02/19, CHG 3:
11/15, CHG 2:

02/19, CHG 1:

08/17
05/20, CHG 1:
04/08, CHG 5:
11/16, CHG 2:
08/09, CHG 6:
11/20
04/06

08/24
08/24

08/24

05/20

05/21
05/21

02/20

02/22
11/19
08/18
11/22

TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR
HVAC

THERMAL INSULATION FOR MECHANICAL
SYSTEMS

COMMISSIONING OF MECHANICAL AND
PLUMBING SYSTEMS

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL FOR HVAC
INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEVICES
FOR HVAC

BACNET DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL FOR HVAC
AND OTHER BUILDING CONTROL SYSTEMS
HYDRONIC PUMPS

HVAC AIR DISTRIBUTION

HEATING BOILERS

WATER CHILLERS, VAPOR COMPRESSION TYPE
CHILLED WATER PIPING SYSTEMS
COMPUTER ROOM AIR CONDITIONING UNITS
ELECTRIC SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT

CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED
CONTROL SYSTEMS - HVAC
CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED
CONTROL SYSTEMS - FIRE PROTECTION
CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED
CONTROL SYSTEMS

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



F-35: Special Access Program Facility 165438

250511.05 08/24 CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED
CONTROL SYSTEMS - AMI

2508 10 05/21 UTILITY MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM
TESTING

251010 02/19, CHG 1: 05/21 UTILITY MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM

(UMCS) FRONT END AND INTEGRATION

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

260573 08/23 POWER SYSTEM STUDIES

26 08 00 11/22 APPARATUS INSPECTION AND TESTING

26 2000 08/23 INTERIOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

26 2413 08/21 SWITCHBOARDS

26 29 23 02/20, CHG 1: 05/21 ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVE (ASD) SYSTEMS
UNDER 600 VOLTS

264100 08/23 LIGHTNING PROTECTION SYSTEM

26 5100 05/20, CHG 2: 11/21 INTERIOR LIGHTING

26 56 00 08/21 EXTERIOR LIGHTING

DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS

27 1000 08/11 BUILDING TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABLING
SYSTEM

274100 11/21 AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEMS

275119 (AM0003) SOUND MASKING SYSTEMS

DIVISION 28 - ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

283176 08/20 INTERIOR FIRE ALARM AND MASS
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM, ADDRESSABLE

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK
3100 00 08/23 EARTHWORK

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

3201 19.61 11/19 SEALING OF JOINTS IN RIGID PAVEMENT

320533 08/17 LANDSCAPE ESTABLISHMENT

321123 05/22 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

321213 05/17 BITUMINOUS TACK AND PRIME COATS

3212 16.16 11/20 ROAD-MIX ASPHALT PAVING

3213 13.06 05/20 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR
ROADS AND SITE FACILITIES

3216 19 05/18 CONCRETE CURBS, GUTTERS AND SIDEWALKS

321723 08/16, CHG 5: 11/18 PAVEMENT MARKINGS

3231 13.53 11/21 HIGH-SECURITY FENCES (CHAIN LINK)

329219 08/17, CHG 1: 08/21 SEEDING

329223 04/06, CHG 1: 08/21 SODDING

329300 08/17, CHG 1: 08/21 EXTERIOR PLANTS

DIVISION 33 - UTILITIES

330507.13 02/24 (AM0002) UTILITY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING
331100 02/18, CHG 2: 11/23 WATER UTILITY DISTRIBUTION PIPING
333000 05/18 SANITARY SEWERAGE

334000 11/21 STORMWATER UTILITIES

336113.13 02/16 PREFABRICATED UNDERGROUND HYDRONIC

ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



F-35: Special Access Program Facility 165438

337102 08/21 UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
338200 04/06 TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)

-- End of Project Table of Contents --

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



F-35: Special Access Program Facility 165438

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS
AMENDMENT 0003 TO SOLICITATION W9127S25RA001



