

PROJECT TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

01 00 00.00 46	10/2015	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
01 00 50	03/12	FORMS AND ATTACHMENTS
01 11 00	08/15	SUMMARY OF WORK
01 14 00.00 46	12/13	WORK RESTRICTIONS (SWL)
01 15 10.10 46	02/14	AT/OPSEC SITE SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
01 22 00.00 10	08/15	PRICE AND PAYMENT PROCEDURES
01 30 00	11/20, CHG 2: 05/22	ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS
01 30 01.00 47	10/19, CHG 1: 02/23	ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS
01 32 01.00 10	08/23	PROJECT SCHEDULE
01 33 00	08/18, CHG 4: 02/21	SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES
01 33 29	02/21	SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS AND REPORTING
01 35 10.00 46	07/11	SPECIAL PROJECT PROCEDURES FOR EBBING FIELD
01 35 26	11/20, CHG 4: 08/23	GOVERNMENTAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
01 42 00	02/19, CHG 1: 08/23	SOURCES FOR REFERENCE PUBLICATIONS
01 45 00	08/23, CHG 1: 05/24	QUALITY CONTROL
01 45 00.15 10	11/23	RESIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CONTRACTOR MODE (RMS CM)
01 45 35	05/24	SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
01 50 00	11/20, CHG 2: 08/22	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AND CONTROLS
01 56 00.00 46	08/11	DUST CONTROL
01 57 19	08/22	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS
01 71 23.00 44	09/2009	SURVEY, LAYOUT, AND OTHER DATA
01 74 19	02/19	CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL
01 78 00	08/11	CLOSEOUT SUBMITTALS
01 78 23	05/23	OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA
01 78 24.00 10	05/23	FACILITY DATA REQUIREMENTS
01 91 00.15	05/23, CHG 3: 08/24	BUILDING COMMISSIONING
01 91 19	05/2023	BUILDING ENCLOSURE COMMISSIONING

DIVISION 02 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

02 41 00	08/22	DEMOLITION
----------	-------	------------

DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE

03 30 00	02/19, CHG 7: 02/24	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
----------	---------------------	------------------------

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY

04 20 00	11/15, CHG 2: 05/19	UNIT MASONRY
----------	---------------------	--------------

DIVISION 05 - METALS

05 05 20	05/22	POST-INSTALLED CONCRETE AND MASONRY ANCHORS
05 12 00	08/18, CHG 2: 05/21	STRUCTURAL STEEL
05 21 00	05/15, CHG 1: 08/18	STEEL JOIST FRAMING
05 30 00	05/15, CHG 2: 08/18	STEEL DECKS
05 40 00	05/15, CHG 1: 08/18	COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING
05 50 13	05/17, CHG 1: 08/18	MISCELLANEOUS METAL FABRICATIONS
05 51 33	02/16, CHG 2: 02/18	METAL LADDERS

DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES

06 10 00	08/16, CHG 2: 11/18	ROUGH CARPENTRY
06 41 16.00 10	08/10, CHG 1: 11/18	PLASTIC-LAMINATE-CLAD ARCHITECTURAL CABINETS
06 61 16	08/20	SOLID SURFACING FABRICATIONS

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

07 11 13	08/23	BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING
07 21 13	08/23	BOARD AND BLOCK INSULATION
07 21 16	08/23	MINERAL FIBER BLANKET INSULATION
07 22 00	08/23	ROOF AND DECK INSULATION
07 27 10	08/23	BUILDING AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
07 27 19.01	08/23	SELF-ADHERING AIR BARRIERS
07 27 26	08/23	FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS
07 27 36	08/23	SPRAY FOAM AIR BARRIERS
07 42 63	05/11, CHG 4: 08/20	FABRICATED WALL PANEL ASSEMBLIES
07 54 19	08/23	POLYVINYL-CHLORIDE ROOFING
07 60 00	08/23	FLASHING AND SHEET METAL
07 84 00	05/10, CHG 1: 08/13	FIRESTOPPING
07 92 00	08/23	JOINT SEALANTS

DIVISION 08 - OPENINGS

08 11 13	08/20	STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES
08 14 00	08/16, CHG 1: 08/18	WOOD DOORS
08 31 00	05/17, CHG 1: 08/18	ACCESS DOORS AND PANELS
08 34 46	11/24	RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) SHIELDED DOOR ASSEMBLIES
08 34 73	11/19, CHG 1: 02/21	SOUND CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLIES
08 44 00	05/19	CURTAIN WALL AND GLAZED ASSEMBLIES
08 71 00	02/16, CHG 4: 02/22	DOOR HARDWARE
08 81 00	05/19	GLAZING
08 91 00	08/20	METAL WALL LOUVERS

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES

09 06 00	08/22	SCHEDULES FOR FINISHES
09 22 00	02/10, CHG 2: 08/18	SUPPORTS FOR PLASTER AND GYPSUM BOARD
09 29 00	08/16, CHG 4: 02/20	GYPSUM BOARD
09 30 10	08/20	CERAMIC, QUARRY, AND GLASS TILING
09 51 00	08/20	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
09 62 38	08/17, CHG 1: 08/18	STATIC-CONTROL FLOORING
09 65 00	08/10, CHG 3: 08/18	RESILIENT FLOORING
09 67 23.13	11/19	STANDARD RESINOUS FLOORING
09 68 00	11/17, CHG 2: 08/20	CARPETING
09 69 13	11/15, CHG 1: 08/18	RIGID GRID ACCESS FLOORING
09 72 00	08/17, CHG 1: 08/18	WALLCOVERINGS
09 84 20	08/16, CHG 1: 08/18	ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS
09 90 00	02/21	PAINTS AND COATINGS

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

10 14 00.10	08/17, CHG 1: 11/18	EXTERIOR SIGNAGE
10 14 00.20	08/20	INTERIOR SIGNAGE
10 21 13	08/20	TOILET COMPARTMENTS
10 26 00	08/20	WALL AND DOOR PROTECTION

10 28 13	08/20	TOILET ACCESSORIES
10 44 16	11/19	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
10 51 13	08/24	LOCKERS

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

11 14 00	11/18	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL EQUIPMENT
11 81 29	01/22	HORIZONTAL FALL PROTECTION

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

12 24 13	08/20	ROLLER WINDOW SHADES
12 50 00.13 10	08/17, CHG 1: 11/18	FURNITURE AND FURNITURE INSTALLATION
12 59 00	08/17, CHG 1: 08/18	SYSTEMS FURNITURE
12 61 13	08/20	UPHOLSTERED AUDIENCE SEATING
12 93 00	08/17, CHG 1: 08/18	SITE FURNISHINGS

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

13 49 20.00 10	10/07	RFI/EMI SHIELDING
----------------	-------	-------------------

DIVISION 21 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

21 13 13	08/20	WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, FIRE PROTECTION
----------	-------	---

DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

22 00 00	11/15, CHG 4: 05/21	PLUMBING, GENERAL PURPOSE
----------	---------------------	---------------------------

DIVISION 23 - HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)

23 05 93	11/15	TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR HVAC
23 07 00	02/13, CHG 7: 05/20	THERMAL INSULATION FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
23 08 00	05/23	COMMISSIONING OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS
23 09 00	02/19, CHG 3: 05/21	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL FOR HVAC
23 09 13	11/15, CHG 2: 05/21	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEVICES FOR HVAC
23 09 23.02	02/19, CHG 1: 02/20	BACNET DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL FOR HVAC AND OTHER BUILDING CONTROL SYSTEMS
23 21 23	08/17	HYDRONIC PUMPS
23 30 00	05/20, CHG 1: 02/22	HVAC AIR DISTRIBUTION
23 52 00	04/08, CHG 5: 11/19	HEATING BOILERS
23 64 10	11/16, CHG 2: 08/18	WATER CHILLERS, VAPOR COMPRESSION TYPE
23 64 26	08/09, CHG 6: 11/22	CHILLED WATER PIPING SYSTEMS
23 81 23	11/20	COMPUTER ROOM AIR CONDITIONING UNITS
23 83 00.00 20	04/06	ELECTRIC SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 25 - INTEGRATED AUTOMATION

25 05 11.01	08/24	CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED CONTROL SYSTEMS - HVAC
25 05 11.02	08/24	CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED CONTROL SYSTEMS - FIRE PROTECTION
25 05 11.04	08/24	CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED CONTROL SYSTEMS

25 05 11.05	08/24	CYBERSECURITY FOR FACILITY-RELATED CONTROL SYSTEMS - AMI
25 08 10	05/21	UTILITY MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM TESTING
25 10 10	02/19, CHG 1: 05/21	UTILITY MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM (UMCS) FRONT END AND INTEGRATION

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

26 05 73	08/23	POWER SYSTEM STUDIES
26 08 00	11/22	APPARATUS INSPECTION AND TESTING
26 20 00	08/23	INTERIOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
26 24 13	08/21	SWITCHBOARDS
26 29 23	02/20, CHG 1: 05/21	ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVE (ASD) SYSTEMS UNDER 600 VOLTS
26 41 00	08/23	LIGHTNING PROTECTION SYSTEM
26 51 00	05/20, CHG 2: 11/21	INTERIOR LIGHTING
26 56 00	08/21	EXTERIOR LIGHTING

DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS

27 10 00	08/11	BUILDING TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABLING SYSTEM
27 41 00	11/21	AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEMS
27 51 19		(AM0003) SOUND MASKING SYSTEMS

DIVISION 28 - ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

28 31 76	08/20	INTERIOR FIRE ALARM AND MASS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM, ADDRESSABLE
----------	-------	---

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

31 00 00	08/23	EARTHWORK
----------	-------	-----------

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

32 01 19.61	11/19	SEALING OF JOINTS IN RIGID PAVEMENT
32 05 33	08/17	LANDSCAPE ESTABLISHMENT
32 11 23	05/22	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
32 12 13	05/17	BITUMINOUS TACK AND PRIME COATS
32 12 16.16	11/20	ROAD-MIX ASPHALT PAVING
32 13 13.06	05/20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ROADS AND SITE FACILITIES
32 16 19	05/18	CONCRETE CURBS, GUTTERS AND SIDEWALKS
32 17 23	08/16, CHG 5: 11/18	PAVEMENT MARKINGS
32 31 13.53	11/21	HIGH-SECURITY FENCES (CHAIN LINK)
32 92 19	08/17, CHG 1: 08/21	SEEDING
32 92 23	04/06, CHG 1: 08/21	SODDING
32 93 00	08/17, CHG 1: 08/21	EXTERIOR PLANTS

DIVISION 33 - UTILITIES

33 05 07.13	02/24	(AM0002) UTILITY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING
33 11 00	02/18, CHG 2: 11/23	WATER UTILITY DISTRIBUTION PIPING
33 30 00	05/18	SANITARY SEWERAGE
33 40 00	11/21	STORMWATER UTILITIES
33 61 13.13	02/16	PREFABRICATED UNDERGROUND HYDRONIC ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

33 71 02	08/21	UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
33 82 00	04/06	TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)

-- End of Project Table of Contents --

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK